

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13387/2008

RAM LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIG RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
for Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Jetendra Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice states that they are going to file vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit for Respondent Nos.1 and 2. They may do so before 22nd September, 2008.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

..2/-

.2.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioners are permitted to serve it through the concerned trial court. Trial court is directed to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course. For the purpose, copy of this order be forwarded to such court. Petitioner is directed to disclose the particulars of the trial court with the details of the original litigation to the Registry within three weeks.

List the matter on 22nd September, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

