

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13387/2008

RAM LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIG RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Jitendra Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate, who has filed appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 confirms that he will file vakalatnama for respondent No. 3 also. They want further time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, they may do so on or before 4.11.2008.
List the matter on 4.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar