

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13387/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in RSA No. 260/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAM LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIG RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master