

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8285 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAM LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALIG RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the parties has already come on record.

Similarly, original record from the concerned High Court has been received.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd