

LISTED ON: 13.10.2015
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR
COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8285 OF 2009

RAM LAL & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
Versus
SALIG RAM AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3 so far though served with notice. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 were represented by Mr. S.K Sabharwal, Advocate(expired) and notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to Respondent Nos.1 and 2 by Regd. A.D. on 24.07.2015.

For non completion of Service of notice for alternative arrangement on Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 25.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Service of notice of alternative arrangement
qua respondent nos. 1 and 2 is still awaited.
However, for respondent no. 3 it is complete but
none has entered appearance.***

List again on 13.10.2015."

It is lastly submitted that neither AD cards nor unserved cover has been received so far.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is still not complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:
1. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.