

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8285 OF 2009

RAM LAL & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
Versus
SALIG RAM AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that for non completion of Service of notice for alternative arrangement on Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 13.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Notice of alternative arrangement could not have been completely served upon respondent nos. 1 and 2. Fresh steps be taken to effect service.

However, service of respondent no. 3 stands complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.12.2015."

It is further submitted that Ms. Manju Jaitley Sharma, Advocate has on 23.11.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3 so far though served with notice. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by Ms. Manju Jaitley Sharma, Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate.
2. Ms. Manju Jaitley Shamra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.